
 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Doc. No:- NIT 

  

Rudrapur GROUP : REG (RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP) Rev no 00 

 
 
 

Page 1 of 3  DY MGR/MM/BHEL Rudrapur 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Offers in two-part bids against subject e-tender “Open Tender Enquiry 201904921 
dated 04.05.2019” are invited from reputed & experienced bidders/contractors for the 
e x e c u t i o n  o f  works i.e. Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Solar System at HPCL 
BALAJI, GANNUR, SONIPAT petrol pump of capacity 08 KWp. as per detailed scope defined 
in above referred tender by the undersigned on the behalf of BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED hereafter referred as BHEL as per the tender document.  

 

Following salient points relevant to the tender may please be noted. 

 
Salient Features of NIT: 
 

Sl No. Issue Description 

1 Issue of 
Tender 

Documents 

Subject Tender can be accessed on BHEL E-procurement 
Portal https://bhel.abcprocure.com/ vide reference 
201904921.  
 
Tender documents will be available at website until last date of 
submission. Further, please note that all Tenders of BHEL 
Rudrapur shall henceforth be hosted on website 
https://bhel.abcprocure.com/ and no advertisement of the 
same shall be published in any newspaper as per latest 
guidelines.  
 

2 Last Date and 
Time of Offer 
Submission 

Date: 28.11.2019, Time:14.00 Hrs 

Place: on https://bhel.abcprocure.com/ 

3 Opening of 
Tender 

At   due   date / time 
Date:  28.11.2019, Time: 14.01 Hrs 
 

4 Submission of 
offer 

Offer against subject tender can only be submitted on BHEL 
e-procurement portal https://bhel.abcprocure.com/ 
against ref no. 201904921  

No offer received in any other mode like postal etc. shall be 
entertained.  

 

https://bhel.abcprocure.com/EPROC/
https://bhel.abcprocure.com/


 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Doc. No:- NIT 

  

Rudrapur GROUP : REG (RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP) Rev no 00 

 
 
 

Page 2 of 3  DY MGR/MM/BHEL Rudrapur 
 

 
 
 

Sl No. Issue Description 

5 Corrigendum 
/ Addendum 

All corrigendum/addendum in subject NIT shall be updated 
on BHEL e-procurement portal 
https://bhel.abcprocure.com/ and BHEL website 
www.bhel.com. No Press advertisement in this regard shall 
be published in any newspaper. Bidders are requested to 
visit above portals/websites on regular intervals to keep 
abreast with latest updates.  

 

6 Cost of Works Rs.4.79 Lakhs inclusive of all taxes and duties 

 

7 EMD amount Bidder can submit EMD amount as Rs. 8500/- against this 
tender enquiry.  

 

 

8 Document 
Cost 

NIL 

 

 

  

https://bhel.abcprocure.com/
http://www.bhel.com/


 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Doc. No:- NIT 

  

Rudrapur GROUP : REG (RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP) Rev no 00 

 
 
 

Page 3 of 3  DY MGR/MM/BHEL Rudrapur 
 

 
 
 

09 List of 
Documents 

1. Pre-Qualification Requirement 

2. NIT Terms & Condition 

3. General Conditions of Contracts 

4. Special conditions of Contracts 

5. Purchase Specification 

6. Bill of Quantity & Price Bid Format  

7. Annexure –GST 

8. BG Format 

9. Bill Accounting Format 

10. Bank Details Format 

11. Annexure-Conciliation  

 

10 Award of 
Contract 

Works order shall be awarded to bidder who meet Pre-
qualification requirement, and techno-commercially 
qualified and quotes “lowest landed cost to BHEL”. 

 

11 Contact 
Persons from 

BHEL  

Following officials may be contacted for any clarifications in 
subject tender. 

1. Mr Neeraj Pal, Dy Manager/REG, Ph No. 05944 257 227 / 
9634443950, E-Mail: neerajp@bhel.in  

2. Mr Pukhraj Singh, Dy Mgr/MM, Ph No. 05944 257 276 / 
9720167079, E-Mail: pukhraj@bhel.in 

 

  

 

mailto:neerajp@bhel.in
mailto:pukhraj@bhel.in

